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A Collection of Tests, by SICOMP,
Swedish Institute of Composites

Three Point Bending Test
• Comparison of conventional single skin laminates to laminates with recycled 
fiberglass mix cores of similar surface weight.

Mean Values of 
Five Samples:

Surface Weight
Thickness
Width
Density
Virgin Fibre Content
Bending Strength
Bending Load at Break

Control 
Laminate (A)

6.0 kg/mˆ3
4.4 mm
26.6 mm
1.38
38 %
202 MPa
720 N

Control 
Laminate (B)

5.5 kg/mˆ3
3.6 mm
31.3 mm
1.52
42 %
218 MPa
587 N

Seacast™
Laminate (B)

5.5 kg/mˆ3
4.3 mm
31 mm
1.28
21 %
177 MPa
737 N

Seacast™
Laminate (A)

6.7 kg/mˆ3
5.7 mm
26.4 mm
1.17
17 %
150 MPa
880 N

Water Absorption Test
• A water absorption test was performed when 50x50 mm coupons of the lami
nates was immersed in distilled water at room temperature. The test was pro
ceeding for 16 weeks and measurements were taken by weighting the samples 
periodically. Results indicating no significant water absorption are presented.

Mean Values of Five Samples

1 Week
6 Weeks
16 Weeks

Seacast™ Laminate (A)

0.27 %
0.68 %
1.10 %

Control Laminate (A)

0.31 %
0.70 %
0.95 %



Fatigue Test
• A fatigue test was performed in three-point bending for the laminates. The 
load-span chosen was determined to cover 80-100 % of static load at break for
the controlled laminates. The results presented in table, below, indicates that the
recycled fiberglass mix laminates have at least twice the fatigue life at each load
in comparison to the control laminates.

Load

416 N
468 N
520 N

Control Laminate (B) 
Cycles

30,000-40,000
6,000-8,000
1

Seacast™ Laminate (B)
Cycles

60,000-150,000
15,000-25,000
6-15 

Conclusion
• Applications for recycled thermoset composites have been demonstrated in 
this study, from SICOMP. Recycled fiberglass mix cores are showing a potential 
to be used as spray able core materials in marine applications. Flexural strength
and screw-holding strength for sandwich laminates made with the recycled 
fiberglass mix core are superior to the laminates made with plywood cores. It 
has also shown better properties than coremat. Recycled fiberglass mix has 
also useful for cores replacing the middle part of conventional single-skin     
laminates and still maintaining flexural strength and fatigue properties.
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Panel ID Catalyst Flex Strength Flex Modulus Max Load

L panel MEKP 17290 psi 903762  psi 6053 lb

M panel BPO 17641 psi 845039  psi 6443 lb

Wood none 10204 psi 1005342 psi 3598 lb

 



Screw Insert Test
Structural Composites Incorporated Laboratory

#1 Sample #N-P4 (Seacast™)
Date: 01/30/1992
Temp: 75ºF
Humidity: 60%
Tester: John
Location: Melbourne, Fl

Sample Depth: 1.1835 IN

Max Load: 621 LB

#2 Sample #Wood-P1
Date: 02/03/1992
Temp: 73ºF
Humidity: 50%
Tester: John
Location: Melbourne, Fl

Sample Depth: 1.1125 IN

Max Load: 645 LB

Data Points (thousands)

Load (LB)



Date: 12/23/91
Temp: 73ºF
Humidity: 51
Width: 6 IN
Depth: 1.11 IN
Span: 14 IN
Mod Low: 500 LB
Mod High: 1500 LB
Tester: ARW
Location: Melbourne, Fl

1. Seacast™, panel L
Catalyst: MEKP
Flex Strength 17290 psi
Flex Modulus 903762 psi
Max Load 6053 LB

2. Seacast™, panel M
Catalyst: BPO
Flex Strength 17641 psi
Flex Modulus 845039 psi
Max Load 6443 LB

3. Wood, 21 ply hardwood
Flex Strength 10240 psi
Flex Modulus 1005342 psi
Max Load 3598 LB

M Panel

L Panel

Wood Panel

 




